
April 2005  Vol. 7 No. 3

More Inside:

3rd Ave. NW Drainage 2

RB Overcrossing Bridge 3

Clean Sweep 3

Special Recreation Insert 6 & 7

Shoreline Celebrates its
10th anniversary

Special events and

features are planned

this year to celebrate

Shoreline’s first decade

as a City.

Inside:

4
Page

Work will soon begin on

Shoreline’s North City Project. At

its March 21 meeting, the Shore-

line City Council awarded a con-

struction contract to SCI Infrastruc-

ture, LLC, and construction is ex-

pected to begin in April. SCI was

the lowest bidder of three contrac-

tors with a bid of $6,563,802.

Improvements in North City

are part of a series of capital

projects designed to improve pe-

destrian and vehicle safety and re-

vitalize the commercial area.

Last summer, Council decided

not to award the construction bid

for the original project design and

asked for a redesign to maintain

the four-lane configuration along

15th Ave. NE north of 175th St.

Design plans call for under-

ground utilities, new street signals,

six-foot sidewalks with four-foot

planting and utility zones, curb

bulb-outs, on-street parking, new

storm drainage and road overlays.

Additional items include benches,

street trees and grates, concrete

coloring and patterned sidewalks

at intersections, printed cross-

walks, pedestrian light poles and a

gateway into the North City area.

Construction is scheduled for

completion in spring 2006.

For more information about

the North City Project, contact

City Council awards North City
construction contract

Capital Projects Manager John

Vicente at (206) 546-8903, or log

on to www.cityofshoreline.com.

At its March 21 meeting, the

Shoreline City Council voted

unanimously to terminate the pur-

chase and sale agreement for the

Echo Lake site under consider-

ation for city hall.

Termination of the agreement

was based on unresolved feasibil-

ity and cost issues raised during

the 90-day due diligence period

that began in December when the

Council authorized the original

agreement. Due diligence in-

cluded evaluating environmental

issues, soil conditions and devel-

opment costs as well as negotiat-

ing development and cost sharing

agreements with the property own-

ers.

The Council indicated that it

was still committed to building a

city hall rather than continuing to

rent space. The City Manager will

meet with Council to review the

analysis of the next sites on the

previously adopted list of potential

sites.

Council nixes
Echo Lake site
for city hall



April 2005 Vol. 7 No. 32

As anyone who’s ever done a

home remodeling project knows,

construction can be unpredictable

and the City of Shoreline’s 3rd

Ave. NW Drainage Improvement

Project is no exception. An un-

stable road base on 3rd Ave. NW

has created a situation where

pavement is breaking apart under

the weight of construction equip-

ment.

The original plan was to

patch and pave the trench on the

west side of 3rd Ave. NW only, but

now the entire road is being re-

built to make it structurally sound

before completing the project.

The extra cost to rebuild the

road requires cutting other items

from the original contract to stay

within budget. The deleted items

will not affect the planned drain-

age improvements and the City

will continue to look for ways to

cut costs in other areas to main-

tain the original plan as much as

possible.

Currently, the proposed

changes include:

• The east side of 3rd Ave.

NW will be restored to pre-con-

struction conditions and will not

include additional landscaping.

• The ditches south of NW

185th St. on the east side of 3rd

Ave. NW will be filled and existing

paved parking on the shoulders

will be converted to gravel parking

per the plan, but no new shoulder

parking will be created.

• The ditches north of NW

185th Street on the east side of 3rd

Ave. NW will not be filled.

• Landscaping on the west

side of 3rd Ave. NW between the

sidewalk and the street will be

seeded instead of planted with

ground cover.

Another unexpected develop-

ment is the discovery of a concrete

3rd Ave. NW Drainage Improvement Project
road under the pavement on Rich-

mond Beach Road. This, too, has

caused delays in the project. The

old concrete road extends a few

feet into the drainage trench and

down Richmond Beach Road.

Patching and paving work on

Richmond Beach Road began in

early March and is scheduled for

completion in April. The road is

reduced to one lane of traffic be-

tween 9 a.m. and 3 p.m. and the

traffic signal at the intersection of

3rd Ave. and Richmond Beach

Road is not functioning during the

road work. Traffic control signs,

flaggers and a uniformed police

officer guide motorists and pedes-

trians through the area and help

keep traffic moving.

For more information about

the 3rd Ave. NW Drainage Im-

provement Project, please contact

Capital Projects Manager John

Vicente at (206) 546-8903.

Come celebrate Earth Day

2005 and learn about year-round

natural yard care with the City of

Shoreline and Central Market.

On Saturday, April 23, from 9

a.m. to 3 p.m. at Central Market

(15505 Westminster N.), Shoreline

residents can try natural yard care

products and learn simple tech-

niques to reduce pollution and

save money. Volunteers from the

Washington Native Plant Society,

the King County Master Recycler/

Composter Program and the King

Celebrate Earth Day at Shoreline’s Natural
Yard Care Event on April 23

County Master Gardener Program,

among others, will provide educa-

tional resources and answer ques-

tions.

You’ll learn how to:

• Build healthy soil with com-

post and mulch;

• Plant right for your site;

• Practice smart watering;

• Think twice before using

pesticides;

• Practice natural lawn care.

Low-cost natural yard care

products will be available. Watch

for details in the Natural Yard

Care Event flyers in your mail.

The 2005 Natural Yard Care

Event is sponsored in cooperation

with the King County Solid Waste

Division, the Local Hazardous

Waste Management Program in

King County and the State Depart-

ment of Ecology.

For more information, contact

the Shoreline Customer Response

Team at (206) 546-1700.



April 2005 Vol. 7 No. 3 3

The City of Shoreline offers an

opportunity for Shoreline house-

holds to clean out and recycle the

clutter at the 2005 Spring Clean

Sweep Recycling Event Saturday,

May 7.

This year’s event is from 9

a.m. to 3 p.m. at the Shoreline

Park N’ Ride on N. 192nd St. and

Aurora Ave. N. To participate,

residents must present the Clean

Sweep coupon from the event flyer,

or a valid photo ID with a City of

Shoreline address. Event flyers will

be mailed to all Shoreline ad-

dresses.

Due to the volume of mate-

rial, only one trip is allowed per

household. Items will be accepted

until the bins are full, and the City

reserves the right to refuse any

item. Please use the following

guidelines in planning your trip.

Do Bring: All appliances*;

porcelain toilets and sinks*; com-

puters and monitors*; telephones

and cellular phones; scrap metal;

motor oil and filters; antifreeze;

lead acid batteries and household

batteries; propane tanks*; clean

scrap lumber and pallets;

chippable bulky yard waste; and

televisions*

* Some items may require a

minimal recycling fee that must be

paid in cash. Check the Clean

Sweep Recycling Event flyer for

more details.

Don’t bring: Hazardous

materials, such as: household

Richmond Beach bridge moves into design

After more than 50 years as a fixture at

Point Wells near Richmond Beach, Chevron

has sold its Northwest Asphalt business, in-

cluding the Richmond Beach Asphalt Termi-

nal, to Paramount Petroleum Corporation.

Paramount became new owner and operator

of the terminal, its shoreline property and the

upper bluff area on March 1.

The City of Shoreline is devel-

oping design plans for the new

Richmond Beach Overcrossing

Bridge.

The existing bridge has

reached the end of the typical 50-

year lifespan for a timber bridge.

For safety, the City has imposed

weight restrictions and built a me-

dian to keep weight off unsound

support beams.

Final design for the reinforced

concrete-through-girder bridge is

expected this summer with con-

struction scheduled for late fall.

Completion of the bridge is sched-

uled for late summer 2006.

Plans call for a temporary de-

tour bridge to be installed north of

the existing bridge to allow access

to 27th Ave. NW during construc-

tion. The 15-foot-wide temporary

bridge will include a one-way

travel lane and a three-foot walk-

way. The detour bridge will be in

place prior to the removal of the

existing timber trestle bridge and

the start of new bridge construc-

tion.

Installation of the temporary

bridge will require the removal of

several trees. To offset this, native

vegetation and trees will be

planted as part of the project’s en-

vironmental mitigation efforts after

the new bridge is finished.

Construction costs for the

bridge replacement are estimated

at $2.4 million. A federal grant

from the Highway Bridge Replace-

ment and Rehabilitation Program

provides $2,276,692 with the bal-

ance, $206,155, from the

Shoreline’s Roads Capital Fund.

For additional information

about the bridge project, contact

Capital Projects Manager Jon Jor-

dan at (206) 546-1678 or visit

www.cityofshoreline.com where

you may sign up to receive project

updates via email.

Mark your calendars: Clean Sweep is May 7
chemicals, paint; cleaning prod-

ucts; pesticides; herbicides; sol-

vents and thinners; or commercial

waste or items infested by bees,

hornets or wasps. The Aurora

Household Hazardous Waste Site

will take some of these items by

appointment only. Please call

(206) 296-4692 for an appoint-

ment.

The Spring 2005 Clean Sweep

Recycling Event is sponsored in

cooperation with the King County

Solid Waste Division, the Local

Hazardous Waste Management

Program in King County, and the

State Department of Ecology. For

more information, contact the

Shoreline Customer Response

Team at (206) 546-1700.

Chevron sells Point
Wells property



April 2005 Vol. 7 No. 34

Shoreline celebrates its 10th
year as a City in 2005. Earlier this
year, community members repre-
senting a wide range of Shoreline
organizations began planning
special events and features to
commemorate this important mile-
stone.
Stars Awards

The Shoreline Stars Awards
were developed to recognize some
of the people who have made a
positive impact on our community.

The City Council selected 13
people from nominations submit-
ted by the public to receive Shore-
line Stars Awards.

Congratulations (and thanks)
go to the following recipients: Ros
Bird; Larry Blake; Herb Bryce;
Charlotte Haines; Patty Hale; Scott
Keeney; Jeff Lewis; Daniel Mann;
Keith McGlashan; Ken and Pearl
Noreen; Dr. Bill Schnall; and
Dwight Stevens.

Shoreline City Council began
honoring the Shoreline Stars in
March. Dwight Stevens was hon-
ored at the March 21 City Council
meeting and Keith McGlashan
was honored at the March 28
meeting. Dr. Bill Schnall will be
honored at the April 11 meeting.

Staff is working with the re-
maining recipients to schedule
dates for their awards.

10-Year Highlights
As a community, Shoreline

accomplished a lot in the past ten
years. With help from the commu-
nity, the 10-year anniversary com-
mittee compiled a list of highlights
for each year from 1995 to 2005
to celebrate these mileposts.

The highlights not only mark
City events, but also include mile-
stones from community organiza-
tions such as the Arts Council,
School District and Chamber of
Commerce.

The highlights will be featured
in a special publication later this
year and will also be appearing
on posters around the community

Shoreline celebrates 10 years as a City

Calendar of Events 2005
APRIL
16: Star Observation Party
7 pm, Paramount Park, 15300 8th Ave.
NE, Seattle Astronomical Society
(cancelled if cloudy)
23: Park Clean Up
9 am, Richmond Beach Community
Park, 2201 NW 197th St., Richmond
Beach Community Association
23: Healthy Kids Day Fair &
Carnival
10 am-2 pm, Shoreline YMCA, 1220 NE
175th St., 364-1700
29-30: Arts & Crafts Show
Fri. 6 pm-9pm, Sat. 10:30 am-5 pm,
Richmond Beach Library, 19601 21st
Ave. NW, Friends of the Richmond
Beach Library
30: Strawberry Festival
Noon - 4 pm, Richmond Beach
Community Park, 2201 NW 197th St.,
Richmond Beach Community
Association
MAY
8: Family Breakfast
8:30-11:30 am, Senior Center, 18560
1st Ave. NE
14: Community Garage Sale
All day in Richmond Beach, Richmond
Beach Community Association

14-15: 24-Hour Relay for Life of
Shoreline/North Seattle
10 am-10 am, King’s School Stadium,
190th & Fremont Street, Chris Aversano,
769-4992
14: Star Observation Party
7 pm, Paramount Park, 15300 8th Ave.
NE, Seattle Astronomical Society
(cancelled if cloudy)
20: Drama & Dessert
7 pm, Senior Center, 18560 1st Ave. NE
24: Shoreline Concert Band
7:30 pm, Shorecrest Performing Arts
Center, 15343 25th Ave. NE, 542-3842
25: Consider College
6 pm, Shoreline Community College,
16101 Greenwood Ave. N, 546-4101
JUNE
4: Richmond Beach Garden Tour
Time TBA, Richmond Beach Community
Association,
11: Star Observation Party
7 pm, Paramount Park, 15300 8th Ave.
NE, Seattle Astronomical Society
(cancelled if cloudy)
11: 75th Anniversary of Playland
10 am-3 pm, Shoreline Historical
Museum, 749 N. 175th St., 542-7111
25-26: Shoreline Arts Festival
Sat. 10 am- 7 pm, Sun. 10 am-5 pm,
Shoreline Conference Center, 18560 1st
Ave. NE, Arts Council

Special thanks to
the 10th
anniversary
committee:
Gretchen
Atkinson, Ros
Bird, Herb Bryce,
JonAnn Cruver,
Terry Green,
Charlotte Haines,
Patty Hale, David
Harris, Scott
Keeny, Connie
King, Ken Liscom,
Bonnie Mackey,
Heather Moody,
Ken Noreen, Mary
Lynn Potter, Scott
Saunders, Dwight
Stevens, Vicki
Stiles and
Courtney
Whitaker.

throughout the year.
10th Anniversary
Celebration Party

Shoreline is kicking off a sum-
mer of events on July 14 at 6 p.m.
with a special 10th Anniversary
Celebration at the Shoreline His-
torical Museum. The anniversary
party will feature special presenta-
tions, refreshments and cake, en-
tertainment, the opening of the
time capsule created in 1995 and
the opening of a new museum ex-
hibit honoring ten years of City
history. Details such as time are
still in the works but look for more
information in upcoming issues of
Currents and in local newspapers.



April 2005 Vol. 7 No. 3 5

25-26 Arts Festival Breakfast
8:30-noon both days, Senior Center,
18560 1st Ave. NE

JULY

6: Free Summer Concert
Nueva Era, 7-8:30 pm, Animal Acres
Park in LFP, NE 178th & Brookside Blvd.,
Arts Council

9: Star Observation Party
7 pm, Paramount Park, 15300 8th Ave.
NE, Seattle Astronomical Society
(cancelled if cloudy)

12: Lunchtime Music Series
Brothers from Different Mothers, Noon-
1 pm, RB Saltwater Park, 2021 NW
190th St., Shoreline Parks

13: Free Summer Concert
Bill Anscell Jazz Quintet, 7-8:30 pm,
Animal Acres Park in LFP, NE 178th &
Brookside Blvd., Arts Council

14: 10th Anniversary Exhibit
Opening & Party
6 pm, Shoreline Historical Museum, 749
N. 175th St., Shoreline Parks

19: Lunchtime Music Series
Smilin’ Scandavians, Noon-1 pm,
Hamlin Park, 16006 15th Ave. NE,
Shoreline Parks

20: Free Summer Concert
Stickshift Annie with Kimball & the
Fugitives, 7-8:30 pm, Cromwell Park,
18009 Corliss Ave. N, Arts Council

26: Lunchtime Music Series
One World Taiko, Noon-1 pm, RB
Saltwater Park, 2021 NW 190th St.,
Shoreline Parks

27: Swingin’ Summer Eve
Barbecue & Concert
Illusion of Elvis, 5:30-8:30 pm,
Cromwell Park, 18009 Corliss Ave. N,
Shoreline Parks & Arts Council

AUGUST
2: Lunchtime Music Series
Banjo Andy, Noon-1 pm, Hamlin Park,
16006 15th Ave. NE, Shoreline Parks

3: Free Summer Concert
Twelfth Night presented by Wooden O
Shakespeare Company, 7-8:30 pm, RB
Community Park, 2201 NW 197th St.,
Arts Council

9: Lunchtime Music Series
Emerald City Jug Band, Noon-1 pm, RB
Saltwater Park, 2021 NW 190th St.,
Shoreline Parks

10: Free Summer Concert
Bobby Medina, 7-8:30 pm, RB
Community Park, 2201 NW 197th St.,
Arts Council

13: Shoreline’s 10th Anniversary
Free Skate
1:30-5 pm, Highland Ice Arena, 18005
Aurora Ave. N, Terry Green, 546-2431

13: Shoreline’s 10th Anniversary
Benefit Ice Show
12:15-1:15 pm, Highland Ice Arena,
18005 Aurora Ave. N, Terry Green, 546-
2431

13: Star Observation Party
7 pm, Paramount Park, 15300 8th Ave.
NE, Seattle Astronomical Society
(cancelled if cloudy)

14: Family Breakfast
8:30-11:30 am, Senior Center, 18560
1st Ave. NE

16: Lunchtime Music Series
Chaopraya Ensemble, Noon-1 pm,
Hamlin Park, 16006 15th Ave. NE,
Shoreline Parks

17: Free Summer Concert
Jazz & Big Band featuring Jeff Kashiwa,
7-8:30 pm, RB Community Park, 2201
NW 197th St., Arts Council

19: Celebrate Shoreline
Teen Skate Competition & Band Show,
Afternoon (Time TBA), Connie King
Skate Park, 15300 8th Ave. NE,
Shoreline Parks

20: Shoreline Rotary Run
8:15 am register, 9 am run, Shoreline
Stadium, 18560 1st Ave. NE, Allen
Anderson, 546-6631,
www.shorelinerotaryrun.org

20: Celebrate Shoreline Parade
and Festival
11 am Parade on 15th Ave. NE, Noon -
5 pm Festival at Ridgecrest Elementary
School, 16516 10th Ave. NE, Shoreline
Parks

21: Celebrate Shoreline Sand
Castle Building Contest
Time TBA, Richmond Beach Saltwater
Park, 2021 NW 190th St., Shoreline
Parks

24: Free Summer Concert
African All Stars, 7-8:30 pm, RB
Community Park, 2201 NW 197th St.,
Arts Council

SEPTEMBER
10: Star Observation Party
7 pm, Paramount Park, 15300 8th Ave.
NE, Seattle Astronomical Society
(cancelled if cloudy)

11: Family Breakfast
8:30-11:30 am, Senior Center, 18560
1st Ave. NE

23: Aloha Luau
5:30 pm, Senior Center, 18560 1st Ave.
NE

CONTACT INFO
City of Shoreline Parks

(206) 418-3383 •www.cityofshoreline.com

Senior Center
(206) 365-1536 •shorelinesc@seniorservices.org

Arts Council
(206) 417-4645 • www.shorelinearts.net

Seattle Astronomical Society
(206) 523-2787 • www.seattleastro.org

Community Calendar of Events 2005

This calendar
will be
updated
periodically
and available
on the City of
Shoreline’s
Web site at
www.
cityofshoreline
.com.
Contact Heidi
Costello at
(206) 546-
0773 to submit
your event.
Events must
not be
commercial or
political, and
must be in
Shoreline and
open to the
public. The
City of
Shoreline
reserves the
right to refuse
publication of
events.

OCTOBER
8: Star Observation Party
7 pm, Paramount Park, 15300 8th Ave.
NE, Seattle Astronomical Society
(cancelled if cloudy)

9: Family Breakfast
8:30-11:30 am, Senior Center, 18560
1st Ave. NE

15: Jazz & Blues Extravaganza
Time TBA, PUB at Shoreline Community
College, 16101 Greenwood Ave. N,
Chamber of Commerce, 361-2260

21: Hamlin Halloween Haunt
6-8:30 pm, Hamlin Park, 16006 15th
Ave. NE, Shoreline Parks

29: Halloween & Harvest
Carnival
5-10 pm, Shoreline YMCA, 1220 NE
175th St., 364-1700

NOVEMBER
4-5: Holiday Bazaar
9:30 am-4:30 pm both days, Senior
Center, 18560 1st Ave. NE

5: Holiday Crafts Market
9 am-4 pm, Spartan Gym, 18560 1st
Ave. NE, Shoreline Parks

5: Star Observation Party
7 pm, Paramount Park, 15300 8th Ave.
NE, Seattle Astronomical Society
(cancelled if cloudy)

13: Family Breakfast
8:30-11:30 am, Senior Center, 18560
1st Ave. NE

DECEMBER
3: Star Observation Party
7 pm, Paramount Park, 15300 8th Ave.
NE, Seattle Astronomical Society
(cancelled if cloudy)

3: Holiday Toy Exhibit Opening
1 pm, Paramount Park, Shoreline
Historical Museum, 749 N. 175th St.,
542-7111

11: Family Breakfast
8:30-11:30 am, Senior Center, 18560
1st Ave. NE



April 2005 Vol. 7 No. 36

Providing life-enhancing experiences and promoting a healthy community
For information, call (206) 418-3383 or visit www.cityofshoreline.com/parks

Parks, Recreation and Cultural ServicesSPECIAL

SECTION!

Summer Recreation

South Pacific Island Tour
Want to escape to the islands of the South Pacific this spring

break?  You can do so right here in Shoreline.  Explore the music,

dance,  songs, language and crafts of Hawaii, New Zealand and

Tahiti. Learn how to hula and discover the wisdom and charm of the

Polynesian culture.  This colorful three-day program will take place

at the Aloha Island Treasures studio in Shoreline.  All supplies in-

cluded. For ages 6-12 years.

Family River Rafting
Want to get your kids involved in something new and excit-

ing? Take them out for a day of river rafting. We’ll spend a day on

the Wenatchee and exploring Leavenworth. Trip includes all trans-

portation and lunch catered by the rafting outfitter.

Spring Fling Family Dance
Celebrate springtime with this unforgettable family event. A

night of dancing, refreshments, door prizes, flowers and photos is

sure to leave you with wonderful memories. Dress-up and get

ready to dance the night away! Pre-registration is required. Tickets

will not be sold at the door.

See your Winter-Spring 2005 Recreation Guide, visitSee your Winter-Spring 2005 Recreation Guide, visitSee your Winter-Spring 2005 Recreation Guide, visitSee your Winter-Spring 2005 Recreation Guide, visitSee your Winter-Spring 2005 Recreation Guide, visit

wwwwwwwwwwwwwww.cityofshoreline.com/parks.cityofshoreline.com/parks.cityofshoreline.com/parks.cityofshoreline.com/parks.cityofshoreline.com/parks, or call (206) 418-3383, or call (206) 418-3383, or call (206) 418-3383, or call (206) 418-3383, or call (206) 418-3383

for more information and to register for these programs.for more information and to register for these programs.for more information and to register for these programs.for more information and to register for these programs.for more information and to register for these programs.

Spring Fling 2005
Join us as we play games, swim, perform music and drama,

create art and more. Activites happen at the Shoreline Center, Spar-

tan Gym and Shoreline Pool. Bring your swimsuit, towel, tennis shoes

and a sack lunch.  All supplies provided. Sign up available on a

daily or weekly basis.

New Spring Programs

Spring is here and there’s lots to do!
Classes Still Available: Youth and Adult Art Classes;

Youth and Adult Dance Classes; Youth Special Interest Classes

such as Babysitter’s Training and Mom ‘n Me Hairbraiding; Adult

Fitness Classes such as Tai Chi and Pilates; Adult Special Interest

Classes such as Parents’ Night Out and Power Cook; and Special-

ized Recreation Programs.

Playground Inclusion Program
For ages 6-12 years. The goal of this program

is to help meet the needs of your

child as they are included to

participate in the City-sponsored

playground program.  Join us as

we explore activities in creative

movement, storytelling, crafts,

new games and performing arts.

Register early. Limited enrollment.

Staff to student ratio 1:3.

Playground Program at Briarcrest
For ages 6-12 years. Your child will have the

opportunity to participate at the Briarcrest Elemen-

tary School site in a variety of fun activities, which

include visual and performing arts, sports, creative

movement, team and individual games, special

events, field trips and much more.  Contact the

Spartan Gym at (206) 418-3383 for further details.

Staff to student ratio approximately 1:12.

Playground Program at Meridian Park
For ages 4-12 years. Your child will have the

opportunity to participate in a variety of fun activi-

ties at this summer program, including visual and

performing arts, sports, creative movement, team

and individual games, special events, field trips

and much more.  Contact the Spartan Gym at

(206) 418-3383 for further details.  Staff to student

ratio approximately 1:12.



April 2005 Vol. 7 No. 3 7

SPECIALSECTION!
Providing life-enhancing experiences and promoting a healthy community

For information, call (206) 418-3383 or visit www.cityofshoreline.com/parks

Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services

• Registration for Camp “Us” is underway now! Participants will register

directly with Shoreline Parks & Recreation for all summer programs. Call

(206) 418-3383 or visit www.cityofshoreline.com/parks for further details.

• Morning and early evening day care for ages 4-12 is available as

early as 7:00 a.m. and as late as 6:00 p.m. Supervised lunchtime care is

available, 12:00 to 1:00 p.m., FREE of charge.

• Ages 4-12: enroll in a morning playground “PALS” program that in-

cludes activities in arts and crafts, storytelling, creative movement, performing

arts, games, and much more.

• Ages 4-7: register for afternoon Mini-Hawk sports camps which in-

cludes an introduction to the games of basketball, soccer and baseball. Each

camper receives a ball and a t-shirt, compliments of Skyhawks Sports Academy.

• Ages 7-12: sign up for morning basketball, soccer, volleyball, cheerleading, gymnastics, and/or tennis

camps, co-sponsored by Skyhawks Sports Academy. Or, participate in the ever-popular sport & swim camps in the

afternoon which includes skills/drills in basketball, soccer, and tennis programs followed by a refreshing swim at

the Shoreline Pool for a couple of hours.

• Remember: all participants are invited to join our staff at the Shoreline Center campus for a FREE,

supervised lunch recess at noon between camp sessions.

SUMMER CAMP
“US”!

You are invited to pick and

choose from a full day of activi-

ties, located at the Shoreline

Center campus. Participants

ages 4-12, can spend the

entire day with us at the

Shoreline Center (7:00

a.m. to 6:00 p.m.), or

simply enroll in the

programs that best

fit your family

needs for sum-

mer.

Here’s what a sample week at Camp Us looks like!

Get your daily
serving of fun

this summer!

Summer Playground!

Extreme Recess!

Sport camps!

Cool in the Pool!

Child
care!

L o c a t i o nL o c a t i o nL o c a t i o nL o c a t i o nL o c a t i o n
A c t i v i t yA c t i v i t yA c t i v i t yA c t i v i t yA c t i v i t y Course #Course #Course #Course #Course # Da te sDa t e sDa t e sDa t e sDa t e s Al l  at the Shorel ine Center!Al l  at the Shorel ine Center!Al l  at the Shorel ine Center!Al l  at the Shorel ine Center!Al l  at the Shorel ine Center! T imesT imesT imesT imesT imes Age sAge sAge sAge sAge s
Morning Child Care 20710 Jul 11-15 Spartan Gym 7:00-9:00 a.m. 4-12
Skyhawks Basketball 18867 Jul 11-15 Spartan Gym 9:00 a.m.-12:00p.m. 7-12
Playground Pals 18808 Jul 11-15 Spartan Gym Multi-Purpose Room 9:00 a.m.-12:00p.m. 4-12
Lunch Recess 18822 Jul 11-15 Spartan Gym Multi-Purpose Room 12:00-1:00 p.m. 4-12
Skyhawks Mini-Hawk 18856 Jul 11-15 Spartan Gym 1:00-4:00 p.m. 4-7
Tennis & Swim 18851 Jul 11-15 Shoreline Park Courts & Shoreline Pool 1:00-4:00 p.m. 7-12
Evening Child Care 20719 Jul 11-15 Spartan Gym 4:00-6:00 p.m. 4-12

Arts & crafts!

Give us a call or visitGive us a call or visitGive us a call or visitGive us a call or visitGive us a call or visit
wwwwwwwwwwwwwww.cityofshoreline.com/.cityofshoreline.com/.cityofshoreline.com/.cityofshoreline.com/.cityofshoreline.com/
parks. Wparks. Wparks. Wparks. Wparks. We’re happy to helpe’re happy to helpe’re happy to helpe’re happy to helpe’re happy to help
you design your ideal sum-you design your ideal sum-you design your ideal sum-you design your ideal sum-you design your ideal sum-
mer camp schedule!mer camp schedule!mer camp schedule!mer camp schedule!mer camp schedule!



April 2005 Vol. 7 No. 38

PRSRT STD
US Postage

PAID
Seattle, WA

Permit No. 248

Who, what, where in the City of Shoreline

City Council

Shoreline City Hall
17544 Midvale Avenue N.
Shoreline, WA 98133-4921
(206) 546-1700
Fax (206) 546-7868

City Hall Annex
Home of Planning and
Development Services Department
and Public Works Department
Highland Plaza
1110 N. 175th St., Suite 105
Shoreline, WA 98133

Emergency: 911

Shoreline Police Station
Chief Tony Burtt
1206 N. 185th St.
Shoreline, WA 98133
(206) 546-6730

Westside Neighborhood Police Ctr.
Officer Leona Obstler
624 NW Richmond Beach Road
Shoreline, WA 98177
(206) 546-3636

Eastside Neighborhood Police Ctr.
Officer Deneese Elfenson
521 NE 165th St.
Shoreline, WA 98155
(206) 363-8424

City Councilmembers
Mayor Ron Hansen
Deputy Mayor Scott Jepsen
John Chang
Maggie Fimia
Paul Grace
Rich Gustafson
Bob Ransom

Meeting Location
Shoreline Conference Center
18560 First Ave. NE
Mt. Rainier Room

Workshop Meetings
First and third Mondays
beginning at 6:30 p.m.

Regular Meetings
Second and fourth Mondays
beginning at 7:30 p.m.

Agenda Line
(206) 546-2190

Televised City Council Meetings
Cable Channel 21
Tuesday noon and 8 p.m.
Wednesday through Sunday
6 a.m., noon and 8 p.m.

Shoreline PoliceCity of Shoreline

April 2005 Vol. 7 No. 3

Currents is produced by the
City of Shoreline Communications
and Intergovernmental Relations
Department, (206) 546-0779.

Editing, writing & design:
Tami Beaumont, Susan Will,
and Joyce Nichols

ECRWSS
POSTAL CUSTOMER

Alternate formats
available upon request.

City of Shoreline
Web site

www.cityofshoreline.com

Information about meetings,
projects and programs is

available online.

17544 Midvale Avenue N., Suite 100
Shoreline, WA 98133-4921


